## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON PROJECTS TO BE UNDERTAKEN BY NORTH RICHLAND HILLS PARK AND RECREATION FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing is to be held by the Board of Directors of the North Richland Hills Park and Recreation Facilities Development Corporation during a meeting to be held at 6:30 p.m. on August 26, 2019 at the North Richland Hills City Hall City Council Chambers, 4301 City Point Drive, North Richland Hills, Texas, on the Corporation funding and undertaking of projects (including, but not limited to, future land acquisition, public right of way and infrastructure improvements, the construction of baseball and softball fields, construction or renovation of neighborhood and community parks, construction or renovation of dog/animal parks, playground equipment, construction and/or renovation of recreation facilities, public art, tree planting and other landscape improvements, senior citizen centers, building of hike and bike trails, park security improvements, update of the park system master plan, the operations of the tennis center, the expenditure of funds to pay operating costs of City owned projects undertaken by the Corporation, and economic and business development). A more detailed description of the projects to be undertaken by the Corporation covered by this notice is available for review in the office of the City Secretary at City Hall between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. It is also available at the City of North Richland Hills Public Library, Monday through Saturday and on the City's website online at www.nrhtx.com.